

ACEC Ohio's Response to COVID-19

The health of ACEC Ohio employees and members is at the forefront. We are relying on local, state and federal health officials to provide additional information and guide us through this process. We will continue to monitor the situation and provide updates to involved members.

Event Cancellation:

ACEC Ohio will adhere to the directives from the State of Ohio and the CDC. ACEC Ohio has made the decision to postpone the Marketing Forum, scheduled for April 3 and all ACEC Ohio sponsored chapter meetings until April 20. We will keep members informed as events are rescheduled or fully cancelled.

Committee Updates:

Committee meetings have transitioned to Zoom meetings or conference calls.

Staff Accessibility:

ACEC Ohio staff will move to a remote-work schedule, which will last until April 6 unless further guidance comes out from the State of Ohio or CDC. Our normal office hours will remain in place and our staff will be completely available to you throughout this period. Please continue to reach out to our team during this time and we will respond to e-mails and voicemails as normal protocol.

Beth Easterday: beth.easterday@acecohio.org

Holly Roberto: holly.roberto@acecohio.org

Haley Phillippi: haley.phillippi@acecohio.org